
120mm ammunition
for NATO guns
This ammunition complies with all the STANAG 4385 and MOPI 
AEP 26 requirements and can be fired by the LECLERC, 
Abrams M1 (A1 and A2), Leopard 2, C1 Ariete and other 
MBTs fitted with a 120mm smoothbore gun.



Application

Packag ing

Tem perature lim its

M inim u m  stora g e* (°C)

M a xim u m  stora g e* (°C)

M inim u m  firing  (°C)

M a xim u m  firing  (°C)

M ain characteristics

Tota l leng th (m m )

Tota l w eig ht (k g )

Projectile w eig ht (k g )

M u zzle v.  [ 52 ca l.  g un] (m / s)

Projectile type

Ca se typeCa se type

Pow der type

Prim er type

Opera tiona l ra ng e (m )

Com ba t

 

984

19.6

7.3

1,790

TTung sten
penetra tor

Com bu stible

Dou ble ba se

Electric
&  com bu stible

4,000

-51-51

+70

-40

+51

 

Com ba t

 

945

27

16.8

1,050

Hig h explosiveHig h explosive

Com bu stible

Sing le ba se

Electric
&  com bu stible

4,000

-51

+70+70

-40

+51

 

Tra ining

 

900

18

6.1

1,750

IneInert

Com bu stible

Sing le ba se

Electric
&  com bu stible

2,500

-51

+70+70

-40

+51

 

Tra ining

 

983

24.3

14.4

1,100

IneInert

Com bu stible

Sing le ba se

Electric
&  com bu stible

3,000

-51

+70+70

-40

+51

 

1 ca rtridg e per pla stic conta iner a nd 12 or 20 conta iners  per pa llet

*  As  per STANAG  2895

120 HEAT-TP120 APFSDS-TP120 HE120 APFSDS

SPECIFICATIONS■

Fa m ily of a m m u nition for M a in Ba ttle Ta nk s, consisting  of:

Two com bat round s

 120 APFSDS a rm ou r piercing  rou nd w ith
 tu ng sten penetra tor for destru ction of hea vy vehicles

 120 HE Hig h Explosive rou nd a g a inst dism ou nted troops,
 bu ilding s, slig htly a rm ou red vehicles, m iscella neou s  vehicles.

Two practice round s for tank crew firing  training

  120 APFSDS-TP-T G  pra ctice a rm ou r-piercing  rou nd

 120 HEAT-TP pra ctice a nti-ta nk  rou nd

Drill round s for tank crew fam iliarisation
with am m unition hand ling

 120 APFSDS

 120 HE

 120 APFSDS-TP

  120 HEAT-TP
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M ISSIONS■

Nexter M unitions
Rou te de Villeneu ve – F-18570 L a  Cha pelle St U rsin

Phone: +33(0)2 48 27 68 10 – Fa x: +33(0)2 48 27 68 12
W eb: nexter.m u nitions@ nexter-g rou p.fr – w w w .nexter-g rou p.fr

120m m  am m unition
for NATO g uns
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