

# 120mm ammunition for NATO guns

#### MISSIONS

Family of ammunition for Main Battle Tanks, consisting of:

#### Two combat rounds

- 120 APFSDS armour piercing round with tungsten penetrator for destruction of heavy vehicles
- 120 HE High Explosive round against dismounted troops, buildings, slightly armoured vehicles, miscellaneous vehicles.

#### Two practice rounds for tank crew firing training

- 120 APFSDS-TP-T G practice armour-piercing round
- 120 HEAT-TP practice anti-tank round

## Drill rounds for tank crew familiarisation with ammunition handling

- 120 APFSDS
- 120 HE
- 120 APFSDS-TP
- 120 HEAT-TP

### SPECIFICATIONS

	120 APFSDS	120 HE	120 APFSDS-TP	120 HEAT-TP
		l	 	
Application	Combat	Combat	Training	Training
Main characteristics				
Total length (mm)	984	945	900	983
Total weight (kg)	19.6	27	18	24.3
Projectile weight (kg)	7.3	16.8	6.1	14.4
Muzzle v. [ 52 cal. gun] (m/s)	1,790	1,050	1,750	1,100
Projectile type	Tungsten penetrator	High explosive	Inert	Inert
Case type	Combustible	Combustible	Combustible	Combustible
Powder type	Double base	Single base	Single base	Single base
Primer type	Electric & combustible	Electric & combustible	Electric & combustible	Electric & combustible
Operational range (m)	4,000	4,000	2,500	3,000
Packaging	1 cartridge per plastic container and 12 or 20 containers per pallet			
Temperature limits				
Minimum storage*(°C)	-51	-51	-51	-51
Maximum storage*(°C)	+70	+70	+70	+70
Minimum firing (°C)	-40	-40	-40	-40
Maximum firing (°C)	+51	+51	+51	+51

<sup>\*</sup> As per STANAG 2895

